

---

**Agenda Memo**



**Public Works Department**

**City of Crest Hill**

---

<b>Date:</b>	1/22/2025
<b>Submitter:</b>	Julius Hansen, Interim Director of Public Works
<b>Department:</b>	Public Works
<b>Agenda Item:</b>	East STP Change Order Number 4 (Final)

**Summary:**

The enclosed CO No. 4 is being presented to City staff and City Council for review and approval. Upon approval, Strand Associates, Inc. (Strand) will execute three hard copies to be delivered to Williams Brothers Construction, Inc. (Contractor) for review and signature. The items in CO No. 4 are in the best interest of City.

**Project Cost Summary:**

- Original Contract Price \$4,930,000.00
- Previous Change Order Adjustments (\$34,587.09)
- Adjustment in Contract Price this Change Order \$49,112.00
- Current Contract Price including this Change Order \$4,944,524.91

**Recommended Council Action:**

To approve the adjustment in contract price of the Change Order Number 4 for \$49,112.00

**Attachments:**

Strand Engineering summary of the changes that constitute change order number 4.